PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4720686

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPR THERAPEUTICS, LLC	09/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPR THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	22901 MILLCREEK BLVD., SUITE 110	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44122	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 55

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10777771
Application Number:	11056591
Application Number:	11196995
Application Number:	11545339
Application Number:	11595556
Application Number:	11653578
Application Number:	12462384
Application Number:	12958077
Application Number:	13330885
Application Number:	13440784
Application Number:	13562576
Application Number:	13746064
Application Number:	13913798
Application Number:	14210596
Application Number:	14953099
Application Number:	29349721
Application Number:	29372173
Application Number:	29388993
Application Number:	29388996
Application Number:	10138791

PATENT REEL: 044716 FRAME: 0812

504673964

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11982789
Application Number:	12462371
Application Number:	13309024
Application Number:	13309107
Application Number:	13309152
Application Number:	13991033
Application Number:	12653023
Application Number:	13791710
Application Number:	14336586
Application Number:	14536951
Application Number:	14547493
Application Number:	14336633
Application Number:	15012254
Application Number:	13294875
Application Number:	13605653
Application Number:	13843002
Application Number:	14336688
Application Number:	14952428
Application Number:	15132832
Application Number:	15202256
Application Number:	15388128
Application Number:	15419038
Application Number:	15453978
Application Number:	15533170
Application Number:	15651395
Application Number:	15665909
Application Number:	15688418
Application Number:	15790564
Application Number:	62356967
Application Number:	62522863
Application Number:	62526075
Application Number:	62539776
Application Number:	62553159
PCT Number:	US1748904
PCT Number:	US1657267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)348-5474

PATENT REEL: 044716 FRAME: 0813 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163485400

Email: ipmailbox@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONALD HOPKINS LLC

Address Line 1: 600 SUPERIOR AVE.

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TODD A. BENNI

SIGNATURE: /Todd A. Benni/

DATE SIGNED: 12/06/2017

Total Attachments: 2 source=7052377#page1.tif source=7052377#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044716 FRAME: 0814





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "SPR THERAPEUTICS, LLC" TO A DELAWARE

CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SPR THERAPEUTICS, LLC" TO

"SPR THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 1:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

6536383 8100F SR# 20176078327

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203189686

Date: 09-08-17

PATENT REEL: 044716 FRAME: 0815

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:36 PM 09/08/2017
FILED 01:38 PM 09/08/2017
SR 20176078327 - File Number 6536383

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Ohio
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Ohio .
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is May 22, 2009
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is SPR Therapeutics, LLC
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is SPR Therapeutics, Inc.
IN of 8th	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on theday ofSeptember, A.D. 2017
	By: Whis & Bennet
	Name: Maria E. Bennett
	Print or Type

Print or Type

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 044716 FRAME: 0816

RECORDED: 12/06/2017